TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stevedoring Services of America, Inc.		01/05/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSA Pacific Terminals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1131 S.W. Klickitat Way	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75896191	GENOA BREAKBULK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75896188	TIDEWORKS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2778138	MAINSAIL TERMINAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2742584	SPINNAKER PLANNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2691337	REGATTA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1417751	STEVEDORING SERVICES OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1387070	SSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900003993

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 629-3400

Email: johnson.marilyn@dorsey.com

Dorsey & Whitney LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2928/449948-12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn Johnson		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name to SSA Pacific Terminals#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0892

STATE OF WASHINGTO

9 2001

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STEVEDORING SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Stevedoring Services of America, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> The name of the corporation is SSA PACIFIC TERMINALS, INC.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on January 5, 2001, without shareholder action. Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020, shareholder action is not required with regard to the foregoing amendment.

Date: January __5_, 2001

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

STEVEDORING SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0893